
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1878
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2003
AIRPORT AT MUZAFFARNAGAR
AMIR ALAM KHAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to construct an airport in or around Muzaffarnagar in view of huge tourist traffic there;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY )

(a) Since no airline has desired to commence scheduled operations to and from Muzaffarnagar, there is no proposal to construct an airport at this place.
(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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